



CHIEF PATRON

Shreemant Ramraje Naik Nimbalkar

Former President, Maharashtra Legislative Council **President. Phaltan Education Society**

Shreemant Raghunathraje Naik Nimbalkar Chairman, **Phaltan Education Society**

Shreemant Sanjivraje Naik Nimbalkar Secretary, Phaltan Education Society

PATRON

Shrimant Aniketraje Naik Nimbalkar

Member, College Development Committee

Shrimant Satyajitraje Naik Nimbalkar

Member, College Development Committee

Shrimant Vishwajitraje Naik Nimbalkar

Member, College Development Committee

Shri. Bhojraj Naik Nimbalkar

Member, College Development Committee

Shri, Hemant Ranade

Member, College Development Committee

Shri. Parshwanath Rajvaidya

Member, College Development Committee

Shri. Shirish Doshi

Member, College Development Committee

Shri. Shirish Bhosale

Member, College Development Committee

Shri. Arvind Nikam

Administrative Officer Phaltan Edu, Society

Prof. Dr. Narendra G. Narve

Principal, Phaltan Education Society's College of Engineering

Email-ngnarve@gmail.com

Contact-+91 9766587841

KEY NOTE SPEAKERS

- Prof. Dr. Sachin Salunkhe
 - Professor, Gazi University, Turky
- Prof. Dr. J. Muralitharan,

Professor, Department of Geology, College of Natural and Computational Sciences Arba Minch University, Ethiopia

Prof. Dr. Sambit Prasanajit Naik

Pukyong National University, South Korea

Prof. Dr. Prafulla Kumar Panda

Dean, School of Engineering and Technology, Centurion University of Technology and Management, Odisha

❖ Prof. Dr. Braja Kishor Mishra

Professor NIST University, Behrampur, Odisha

Dr. Ashok Misra

Professor, Centurion University of Technology and Management, Odisha

Prof. Dr. Chinmay Prasad Mohanty

Professor, Vellore Institute of Technology, Tamilnadu.

Prof. Dr. Sampad Kumar Panda

Professor, KL University Andhrapradesh

IMPORTANT DATES

Submission of Paper with abstract-24th March 2024

> **Conference Date-**27th and 28 March 2024



PHALTAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Sr. No. 31 Thakurki, Tal - Phaltan Dist - Satara NAAC Accredited, Approved by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra Affiliated to Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University(BATU), Lonere Web-www.coephaltan.edu.in Email-coeprincipal@yahoo.co.in

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

In Association with



INDIAN SOCIETY FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (ISTE), NEW DELHI

Organizing

INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON ADVANCEMENTS IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (ICAST)

DATES: 27th and 28th March 2024



THEME

"ADVANCING INNOVATION FOR A PROGRESSIVE INDIA"

OBJECTIVES

The conference "Advancing Innovation for a Progressive India" showcases fresh ideas in technology, engineering, and science, illustrating their role in India's advancement. Discussions encompass improved machinery, intelligent computing, and innovative building materials. This gathering unites experts from diverse fields to exchange knowledge and collaborate on discoveries. Through this collaboration, we aim to strengthen communities and address societal challenges.

SCOPE

The scope of the conference "Advancing Innovation for a Progressive India" encompasses a wide range of topics in technology, engineering, and science. Discussions will revolve around recent advancements in indigenous technologies, mechanical engineering, digital technology, electrical and communication technology, civil engineering, nanotechnology, and basic and applied sciences. Topics include but are not limited to efficient machinery, sustainable infrastructure, cutting-edge developments in computing and AI, and novel nanomaterial's. The conference provides a platform for knowledge exchange and collaboration among researchers, engineers, and industry

AREAS

(But not limited to)

- 1. Indigenous Technologies for Viksit Bharat: Advancements and Applications
- 2. Recent advances in Mechanical Engineering
- 3. Recent advances in Computing and Information Technology
- 4. Recent advances in Electrical, Electronics and Communication Technology
- 5. Recent advances in Civil Engineering
- 6. Recent advances in Nanotechnology
- 7. Recent advances in Basic and Applied Sciences

CONVENER

Prof. Shantaram V. Kalel, IQAC Coordinator
Contact- +91 8600403663

EMail- shan02chem@gmail.com

WORKING COMMITTEE

- 1. Prof. Amit T. Bhosale
- 2. Prof. Dattatray N. Shinde
- 3. Prof. Kunal U. Chavan
- 4. Prof. Sangram D. Jadhav
- 5. Prof. Sayali H. Chavan

REGISTRATION

Registration Fee Rs. 2000/-Use this Link / QR Code to register-

https://forms.gle/LDXJfnV1K2DFqraA9



LOCATION

Phaltan Education Society's College of Engineering, Survey No. 31 Thakurki, Phaltan Tal-Phaltan Dist-Satara Maharashtra, India

PUBLICATION

Selected papers will be published in SCOPUS/Web of Science /UGC care listed journals. The article processing charges (APCs) will be applicable as per the journal norms and will be borrowed by the author. The papers not selected by above journals will be published in conference proceeding.

Note- Full Length Papers should be in IEEE Format